PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6388388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506289483

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRY ROY MANDY	10/01/2020
DALTON JOHN MANDY	10/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAN-D-TEC INC.	
Street Address:	8175 E. PARADISE LANE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16986216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: carney@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C. **Address Line 1:** 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0912.3057.003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC T. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric T. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=0912-3057-003_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054304 FRAME: 0321

506341635

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Terry Roy Mandy and Dalton John Mandy have invented a TEMPORARY AND EMERGENCY ELEVATOR INTERIOR LIGHTING ASSEMBLY, as set forth in United States Patent application serial number 16/986,216 filed on August 5, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Man-D-Tec Inc., 8175 E. Paradise Lane, Suite 1, Scottsdale, AZ, 85260 United States (the company), would like to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the company and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under any international convention associated with each country, in and to the invention as described in the above identified patent application, and in and to any applications that may be filed and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of the applications, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications, and in and to any reissue and reexamination of any such patents and in and to any patent applications that may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted on those applications.

We authorize the company to apply for foreign patents on the invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assigns, under any international convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as the company may deem necessary to secure to the company or its designees the rights herein assigned.

Terry Roy Mandy

Date

Date

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 054304 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 10/06/2020